
Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Oct. 12
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE: 256 - Steers were 2.25
lower; Heifers were steady to .85
cents higher; Cows were steady to
1.00 lower; Bullocks were steady.
Steers: Choice 60.25-60.75; Good
56.5058.00; Standard 50.00-54.00;
Utility to 49.75. Heifers: Individual
at 54.85; No Choice offfered;
Standard 44.2549.00; Utility to
43.00. Cows: Earlybird Pen 2.00
higher! Utility & Commercial
40.0043.00; Cutter 39.1040.35;
Canner & Low Cutter 33.00-37.00;
Shells 31.25 down. Bullocks: Good
48.0049.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 129 - Steers
were 5.00 to 6.00 higher for steer
under 500 lbs. and steady for over
500 lbs*} Heifers were. 4.00 higher;
Bulls were' steady; Good Run.
Steers: Good 265-322 lbs. 61.00-
64.00; Good 360-417 lbs. 55.00-58.50;
Medium 455-467 lbs. 46.50-51.00;
Good 590-615 lbs. 52.00-57,00;
Medium 627-657 lbs. 46.00-18.00
Medium 736-775 lbs. 47.00-47.50.
Heifers: Good 195-245 lbs. 45.00-
51.00; Medium 235-370 lbs. 45.00-
55.00; Medium 520-559 lbs. 43.50-
44.50. Bulls: Good 230-305 lbs. 53.00-
57.00; Medium 380-420 lbs. 46.50-
48.00; Medium 486530 lbs. 46.50-
51.50.

CALVES: Vealers . were 8.00
biigber! Back to the Farm Calves
were 1.00higher for Hbl. Bulls and
2.00 lower for Hoi. Heifers.
Vealers: Strong Demand! Choice
gB.OO-102.00; Good 70.00-85.00;
Standard6o.oo-70.00; Light&Weak
50.00 down.

HOGS: 254 - US Mo. 1-2 57.10-
59.75; US Mo. 1-354.3556.00. Sows;
|I.SO lower; US No. 1-3 52.0056.00;
No. 2-3 45.0050.50. Boars: |l.7£
lower; 41.00-44.50.
FEEDERPIGS: US No. 153058

lbs. 38.00-15.00 hd. No. 1543-48 lbs.
45.0050.00 hd.; Utility 20-25 lbs.
19.00-20.00hd.

SHEEP: Lambs: Good 47.00-
48.00; Utility 37.00-41.00. Goats:
28.0050.00Hd.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday,Oct 6

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-

Choice none offered; Good 50.00-
53.00; Medium 49.00 down. Heifers-
Choice 53.0055.50; Good 48.00-
52.00; Medium 47.00 down. Cows-
Good run $l.OO lower; High Yield
42.0045.50; Average 38.0041.00;
Big Middle 34.00-37.00; Fatty Herf.
33.00- Shelly 35.00 down. Fat
Bulls- Steady Prices; Good 47.00-
49.25; Medium 44.0046.00. Veal
Calves- $2.00 lower; Choice 87.00-
95.00; Good 75.00-88.00; Medium
60.00- Farm Hfrs. to 80.00;
Farm Bulls to 72.00; Light & Weak
47.00 down. Lambs- $2.00 lower;
Choice 45.0046.50; Good 42.00-
44.00; Medium41.00 down.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 lbs.
Large run steady prices. Choice
58.0052.50; Good 51.00-57.00;
Medium 43.0050.00; Culls 42.00
down. Steers 600550 ibs. Choice
54.00- Good 48.00-53.00;
Medium 47.00 down. Heifers (All
weights) Choice 505056.00; Good
41.00- Medium 40.00 down.
Bulls- Choice 51.0057.00; Good
42.0050.00; Medium 41.00 down.
Dairy Cows- to 830.00. Pigs, hd.
very active, steady prices. 2050
ibs. 21.0057.00; 4060 lbs. 3850-
50.00. Shoats by lb. to 56.00.
Slaughter Hogs $3.00 lower. 210-230
ibs. 58.005950; 240-260 lbs. 57.50-
58.50; 265-285 lbs. 54.7556.50. Sows-
-425500 lbs. 53.0057.50; 300-400 lbs.
46.5052.00.

New Holland
Dairy

NewHolland,Pa.
Wednesday, Oct 13

Report suppliedbyauction
Reported receipts of 67 cows, 31

heifers, and0bulls. Market steady.
Load of Pa. springers 920.00-

1000.90; Load of Pa. fresh cows,
985.00- Load of fresh cows,
850.00- Load of fresh cows,
1200.001450.00.

Locally consigned cows 600.00-
1410.00; Springing heifers 750.00-
1110.00.

Herd dispersal, 15 bead, all
stages,510.00-1300.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsbnrg, Pa.
Monday,Oct. 11

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 252: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 61.50-62.50,
Choice 60.25-61.25, Good 57.25-59.75,
Standard 51.50-55.25, Utility 40.00
48.25, Choice slaughter heifers
54.50-56.85, Good 51.00-52.50,
Standard 48.00-50.50, Utility 37.00
46.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.2544.10, Com-
mercial 40.2541.10, Cutters 39.50
40.25, Canner & Low Cutter 36.25-
39.50, Shells down to 31.50. Choice
slaughter bullocks 55.25-57.75,
Good 51.50-55.25, Standard 45.50
50.25, Utility 40.5044.50. Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls 53.75-
58.60; yield grade #2 46.7549.75.
Choice feeder steers 53.5055.75,
Good 51.5053.50, Medium 46.50
51.50; Good feeder heifers 44.50
50.25, Medium 41.2544.50; Good
feeder bulls 50.50-62.50,. Medium
44.5050.25,

CALVES 387: Prime vealers
92.50-95.50, Choice 87.50-92.50, Good
76.5002.50, Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 60.50-68.50,90-110lbs. 53.50-
60.25, 70-90 lbs. 45.5052.50, Utility
at 35.00. Farm calves, bolstein
bulls 90-130 lbs. 60.00-80.50;
bolstein heifers 90-130 lbs. 72,50
121.50.

HOGS 312; US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
narrows & gilts 58.6060.25, No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 56.5058.60, No. 25 200
250 lbs. 55.2556.50, No. 25 250500
lbs. 53.5055.25. US No. 15 350400
lbs. sows56.5058.75, No. 25 400650
lbs. 55.5057.50. Boars 42.504450,
Light weights44.5050.25.

FEEDER PIGS 81: US Mo. 1-8
20-40 Ibs.feederpigs 18.00-45.00per
bead, No. 1-8 4040 lbs. 45.50-49.00
per head.

SHEEP 9; Choice 90-110 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 45.50-50.00,
Good 75-90 lbs. 43.50-46.50, Utility
60-75 lbs. 40.50-42.50. Slaughter
ewes 5.00-19.00.

GOATS 13:15.0026.00perhead,

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Oct 13

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal steady.
Good and Choice boning veal from
Northeastern suppllerss.oo to 6.00
lower than lasttest; inshipped veal
2.00 to 3.00 lower. Boneless Beef
and Trimmings not tested early.

VEALCARCASS
425 Head
PRIME
HIDE ON

180240 lbs. 150.00155.00,steady.
BONING TYPE

HIDE-ON
Good&Choice

Northeastern Suppliers: All 5.00
6.00 lowo: than Friday. 65-75 lbs.
83.0085.00; 55-64 lbs. 81.00-83.00;
45-54 lbs. 79.0081.00; 3544 lbs.
77.0079.00; 34 lbs. down 75.0077.00,

Inshipped; All 2.003.00 lower
than Friday. 71-80 lbs. 86.00-88100;
61-70 lbs. 84.0086.00; 51-60 lbs.
82.0084.00; 41-50 lbs. 80.0082.00;
3040 lbs. 78.0080.00.

CURED AND PROCESSED
MEATS
4 Loads

Semi-Boneless Hams: 14-17 lbs.
10A flflvMlr

Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 119.00
weak.

No. 1SlicedBacon Vacuum Pack
1 lb.pkg. 132.00firm.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork 1 lb.
pkg, 89.00 steady. '

Joliet Cattle
Thursday, Oct 14

Report suppliedby USDA
CATTLE: 'Friday through

Wednesday’s salable receipts
3,150; 5days last week3,319; same
period a year ago 34)29. Trading
moderately active for the week.
Slaughter steers ended the week
3505.00 higher compared with
Wednesday of last week. Slaughter
Heifers ended the week 2.505.50
higher. Cows closed the week
steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 3-412001350 lbs.
59.5060.00 Monday; 61.5062.00,
load 62.50 Wednesday. Choice 2-4
10001350 lbs. 57.0059.50 Monday;
60.00-61.50 Wednesday. Mixed
Good and Choice 25 10001350 lbs.
56.5057.50 Monday; 59.0060.00

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff.and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern doltie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More Information Phone;
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 fI.M. ■ 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

Livestock market and auction news

PIGS

I BOOKS
I SHOE SERVICEI 107 E. STATE ST.I QUARRYVILLE. PA
J 717786-2795

CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 16,1962—A7

Wednesday. Choice 2-3 1200-1700
lbs. Hoisteins 53.00-56.50 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 3-4 975-1150 lbs.
57.00-57.50 Monday; 59.00, load
59.50 Wednesday. Choice 24 900-
1050 lbs. 55.50-57.00 Monday; 56.50-
58.75 Wednesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 800-1000 lbs. 52.00-55.00
Monday; 53.00-56.50Wednesday.

COWS: Cutter& Utility 1-336.00
39.00 Monday.

Leesport livestock
Leesport, Pa.

Wednesday, Oct. 13
Report supplied byAuction

CATTLE 331: Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers 1.00-2.00 higher.
Slaughter cows steady to strong.
Slaughter bulls 1.00-2.00 higher.
High Choice &Prime 1000-1200 lbs.
slaughter steers 60.00-64.00, Choice
58.00- Good 54.00-58.00,
Standard 49.00-54.00, Utility 42.00
49.00. Good slaughter heifers 48,00
55.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 40.5043.00, Cutter
38.0041.00. Canner & Low Cutter
34.00- Shells down to 29.00.
Yield Grade #1 slaughter bulls
53.00- yield grade #2 49.00-
54.00. Medium & Large frame #1
feeder steers 45.0068.00; Medium
& Large Frame #1 feeder heifers
38.00- Medium Frame #1
feeder bulls 40.00-54.00.

CALVES 138: Choice 120-225 lbs.
vealers 68.0090.00, Good 58.00
70.00. Standard & Good 90110 lbs.
55.0065.00. Utility 35.00-50.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 65.00
80.00; holstein heifers 65.0060.00.

HOGS 253: Barrows & gilts 2.00
4.00 lower. US No. 1-2 barrows &

gilts 57.85-59.00, No. 1-3 56.5057.50,
No. 2-3 55.0056.00. Sows 2.004.00
lower. US No. 1-3 sows 50.0054.00,
No. 2-3 47.0050.00. Boars 43.00
46.50, few lightweights 200300 lbs.
46.5056.00.

FEEDER PIGS 233: US No. 1-3
40 lbs. feeder pigs 110.00135.00
cwt. No. 1-360lbs. 95.00-110.00,few
Utility 50 lbs. 60.0085.00cwt.

SHEEP 18: Choice wooled
slaughter lambs 54.00-59.00, Good
47.00- Few Slaughter ewes
12.00-

STATE
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